English are being delivered to APTN in 
August for broadcast in the 2012 winter 
season.

During the year ICS was busy archiving/
digitizing their entire television library 
of previously broadcast programs on 
TVNC and APTN.  The archive was 
then uploaded to the Internet. A total 
of seven hundred and twenty two (722) 

programs produced since 1985 are 
now available free to view on the ICS 
YouTube channel: 

h t t p : / / w w w . y o u t u b e . c o m /
u s e r / I n u v i a l u i t T e l e v i s i o n /
videos?sort=p&view=0 

Metadata has been added to each 
program to allow students, viewers